

Flaming Grill - Core & Kids Menu October 2016 Allergen Data

	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	
Going Solo	Crispy Chicken Strips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	
	Breaded Mushrooms	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No	
	Garlic Ciabatta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	Yes	No	
	Garlic Ciabatta & Cheese	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	Yes	No	
	BBQ Wings (No Sauce, as below)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	Breaded Calamari	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No
	Corn Dogs	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Hot Links & Dips	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Nachos	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Pulled Pork Nachos	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Mojito Pulled Pork Taco Rolls	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
Baked Camembert	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	Yes	No	
Wings Sauces	Texan BBQ Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Fiery BBQ Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Sweet Chilli Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Hot Hot Hot! Sauce	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
Sharing is Caring	Ultimate Sharer	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	No	No	
	Lord of the Wings (No Topping, as below)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	Onion Ring Stackers	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	No	No	
Lord of the Wings Toppings	Buttermilk Wings, Sweet Curry Sauce & Poppadom	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	
	Bacon & Nacho Cheese Sauce	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	Texan BBQ Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
Dirty Burgers (Regular & Large Size)	Flame Grilled Beefburger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Flame Grilled Cheeseburger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Cheese & Bacon Burger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Chicken Burger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No
	Pit Burger	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	New York Deli Burger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Juicy Lucy Veg Burger	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	Yes	No
	Hillbilly Chilli Burger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	What'sit All About Burger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No
	All American Chicken Burger	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No

Steaks (No Choices, as below)	16oz Ribeye Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	10oz Ribeye Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	8oz Sirloin Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	8oz Rump Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	5oz Rump Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	Surf & Turf Combo (& Jumbo Portion)	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Mixed Grill (& Jumbo Portion)	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Lamb Rump Steaks	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

Steak Choices	Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Mashed Potato	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Vegetables	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Jacket Potato	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Dressed Side Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Fries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
Signature Steaks	Signature Double Dipped Ribeye	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat, Barley & Oats)	Yes	No	No
	Cheese Steak	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
	American Platter	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Mixed Kebabs	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes	No	No
Steak Sauces	Hot Hot Hot! Sauce	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Cracked Black Peppercorn Sauce	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Chilli Bourbon Sauce	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Diane Sauce	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
Steak Sides	Peas	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Dressed Side Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Coleslaw	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Baked Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Steak Toppers	Texan BBQ Wings	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	New Yorker	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Pepper Mushrooms	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	BBQ Pulled Pork	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
Classics Choices	Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Mashed Potato	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Vegetables	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Jacket Potato	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Dressed Side Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Fries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	
Classics (No Choices, as above)	Chicken New Yorker (& Jumbo Portion)	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	Grilled 8oz Gammon & Egg	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
	Grilled 8oz Gammon & Pineapple	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	The Codfather	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	No	No	
	Scampi & Chips	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No	
	Scampi & Chips Jumbo Portion	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	No	No	
	Stuffed Aubergine	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Steak & Ale Pie	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	No	
	Creamy Cajun Pasta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Chicken Cajun Pasta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	Chicken Tikka	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes (Almond)	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Lasagne	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	No	
	Fish & Chips	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	
	The Big Breakfast	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	No	
Mac 'n' Cheese	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	Yes		

Classics Choices	Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Mashed Potato	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Vegetables	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Jacket Potato	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Dressed Side Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Fries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes

Sunday Roast	Half Roast Chicken (Reg & Lge)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No
	Roast Beef Topside (Reg & Large)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No
	Lamb Rump Steaks (Reg & Large)	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
Flaming Challenges	Bulls Head Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Flaming Challenge Burger	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No
	Hot Hot Hot!	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
Burritos	Vegetable Burrito	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No
	Meat Feast Pizzarito	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	No	No
	Open Pulled Pork Burrito	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
Salads & Samies (No Bread choice, as below)	Super Healthy Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	Yes
	Super Healthy Halloumi Salad	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No
	Super Healthy Chicken Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Super Healthy Steak Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Salad Bowl	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Salad Bowl Chicken	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Salad Bowl Halloumi	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Salad Bowl Steak	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Pastrami Sandwich Fill	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
	Grilled Halloumi Sandwich Fill	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No
	New York Chicken Sandwich Fill	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
	Chicken Salad Sandwich Fill	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Fish Finger & Tartare Sauce Sandwich Fill	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
Sandwich Bread Choices	White Bloomer	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	Yes	Yes
	Malted Bloomer	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	Yes	Yes
	Tortilla Wrap	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	Yes

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

	Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
Lunch Club	Chicken Breast & Yorkshire Pudding	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Creamy Cajun Pasta	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Scampi & Chips	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Sausage & Mash	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Profiteroles	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No
	Ice Cream Vanilla	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Ice Cream Chocolate	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No
	Ice Cream Strawberry	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Ice Cream Garnish	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	Yes	No
Treacle Sponge	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	

Desserts (No Choices, as below)	Key Lime Pie	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No
	Movie Night Sundae	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes	Yes	No	
	Bursting Berry Sundae	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Oats)	No	Yes	No	
	Chocolate Fudge Cake	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	Yes	No	
	Ice Cream Garnish	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	Yes	No	
	Ice Cream Vanilla	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Ice Cream Chocolate	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	
	Ice Cream Strawberry	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Epic Choc-Tastic Sundae	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes	Yes	No
	Profiteroles	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No	
	Treacle Sponge	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No	
	Oreo Cheesecake	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No	
	Apple Crumble	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Fruit Kebabs & Fondue	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No	
Mountain of Sweet	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes	No	No		

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	
Sides / Extras	Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Skinny Fries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Loaded Skinny Fries	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	
	Crisp Cross Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	Yes	
	Cheesy Chips	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Mac 'n' Cheese	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No	
	Mash	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Mushrooms	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Frickles	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	Yes	
	Onion Rings	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	Yes	
	Garlic Ciabatta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	Yes	No	
	Dressed Side Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Naan Bread	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No	
	Mixed Vegetables	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Corn on the Cob	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Coleslaw	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Guacamole	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
	Sauce - Smoky Maple BBQ	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Barley)	No	No	No
	Sauce - Garlic Mayo	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	
	Sauce - Fiery BBQ	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	
Sauce - Curry	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes		
Sauce - Sour Cream	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No		
Sauce - Sweet Chilli	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes		

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
Dessert Choices	Vanilla Ice Cream	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Cream Custard	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Veg Dip Sticks	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No

Kids Starters	Garlic Ciabatta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	Yes	No
	Mini Onion Ring Stack	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No
	Veg Dip Sticks	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No

Kids Mains (Main only, choice below)	Squidgy Pizza	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No
	Tomato & Cheese Pasta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Crispy Fish Fingers	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Double Beef Burger	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Scrummy Sausages	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Crispy Chicken Strips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Mini Mixed Grill	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Scampi	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Chicken Curry	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
	Tasty Tortilla	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Southern Fried Chicken Fillet	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No

Kids Sides	Mashed Potato	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Crisis Cross Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	Yes
	Yellow Rice	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Chips	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Jacket Potato & Butter	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Roast Potatoes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Garlic Ciabatta	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat & Rye)	No	Yes	No
	Skinny Fries	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats

		Contains Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (great than 10mg/kg)	Contains Fish	Contains Crustaceans	Contains Molluscs	Contains Milk	Contains Tree Nuts*	Contains Peanuts	Contains Sesame Seed	Contains Celery	Contains Mustard	Contains Egg	Contains Lupin	Contains Gluten**	Contains Soya	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans
Kids Veg	Alphabetti Spaghetti	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	Yes
	Corn on the Cob	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Veg Dip Sticks	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Baked Beans	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Side Salad	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
	Peas	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
Kids Desserts	Ice Cream Pot Chocolate	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No
	Ice Cream Pot Strawberry	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Ice Cream Pot Vanilla	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
	Sweet Treat Brownie	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	Yes	No	No
	Profiterole Dippers	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	Yes	No
	Strawberry Jelly Pot	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
	Bills Mega Sundae	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes	Yes	No
	Ultimate Blast	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	Yes	Yes	No
Kids Sunday Lunch	Sunday Chicken	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat)	No	No	No
	Sunday Beef	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes (Wheat & Barley)	No	No	No

All allergy information stated is for actual ingredients present in products.

Please make yourself known to our staff and inform them of your allergy every time you dine with us, even if you have eaten the dish before, so that every possible precaution can be taken in our kitchens to prevent cross contamination and if product substitutions are in place our staff can make you aware. Whilst we take the issue of food allergies and intolerances seriously all dishes are produced and prepared in environments that are not free from gluten, milk, egg, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, tree nuts*, peanuts, sesame, celery, mustard, lupin or soya therefore all dishes may contain traces of these and other allergens.

If you suffer from sensitive trace reactions for stated allergens, please be aware that we are unable to guarantee suitability for you.

* Tree Nuts indicates the presence of the following:- almonds, brazils, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pistachios, walnuts and their respective derivatives

** Gluten is a protein component of wheat, rye, barley & oats